



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7220/2007**
MAHARANA PARTAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Deepa Sinha, Adv. (through vc)

check

versus

MANAGEMENT OF DELHI TRANSPORT
CORPORATION, INDRAPRASTHA ESTATE.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Satbir Singh, Dealing Asst.
in person

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

31.07.2025

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that settlement through mediation is not possible.

REGISTRAR

JULY 31, 2025

vk