



\$~R-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011301882007

+ **W.P.(C) 7220/2007**

MAHARANA PARTAP SINGHPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

MANAGEMENT OF DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION,
INDRAPRASTHA ESTATERespondent
Through: Mr. Anurag Abhishek, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
14.08.2026

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. List on 04.11.2026 in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters'.

AUGUST 14, 2026
"SK"

AMIT MAHAJAN, J